



A proud partners of the [AmericanJobCenter](#)® network

**Request for Proposals – Program Monitoring Services
Questions and Answers
July 16, 2019**

1. Is there an incumbent organization currently providing these services?

Answer: There is currently no vendor/provider rendering the services requested in the RFP.

2. Will monitoring process be all programs reviewed concurrently or will contractor do one program review at a time?

Answer: The RFP is requesting this information as part of the proposer's approach. Please refer to Part Four Section B, Proposal for Services.

3. Does the board have preferred review tools or will the contractor need to develop tools for use? If the contractor needs to develop review tools will the tools be subject to Board staff approval?

Answer: The contractor will be responsible for using tools that are in compliance with cited regulations under section 3.1 Scope of Work.

4. Has the incumbent service provider(s) received any PIP with regard to any of the programs in FY 18-19 to assist in the assessment of risk? Please indicate the number of PIP, and the associated programs.

Answer: None have been received.